. THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Randolph Lanier
Balch, Bingham, Baker, Hawthorne,
Williams and Ward
Post Office Box 306
Birmingham, AL 35201

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of the sum SIXTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$16,910.00) in hand paid by NATTER PROPERTIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE"), to the undersigned, THE HARBERT-EQUITABLE JOINT VENTURE, under Joint Venture Agreement dated January 30, 1974 composed of Harbert International, Inc., a corporation, and The Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States, a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR"), the receipt of which is hereby adknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said GRANTEE the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

800K

Lot 17, Riverchase West Third Addition Residential Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 7, Page 139, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Such land is conveyed subject to the following:

- 1. Ad valorem taxes due and payable October 1, 1983.
- 2. Mineral and mining rights not owned by GRANTOR.
- 3. Any applicable zoning ordinances.
- 4. Easements, rights of way, reservations, agreements, restrictions and setback lines of record.
- 5. Said property conveyed by this instrument is hereby subjected to the Declaration of Protective Covenants, Agreements, Easements, Charges and Liens for Riverchase (Residential), recorded in Miscellaneous Book 14, beginning at page 536, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County as amended in Miscellaneous Book 17, beginning at page 500, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, except as follows:
 - a) The first sentence of Section 12.20 entitled "Construction Period" shall be deleted and the following sentence shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

"With respect to each Residential Parcel, construction of the residential building is to be completed within one (1) year from date of beginning construction."

b) Section 12.21 shall be deleted in its entirety and shall not be applicable to subject property.



7. Said property conveyed by this instrument shall be limited to the development of a single-family residential home with a minimum of 1550 square feet and a maximum of 2250 square feet of finished floor space, unless otherwise authorized pursuant to Riverchase Residential Covenants, as described in paragraph 5 above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto GRANTEE, its successors and assigns,

orantor has caused this conveyance

executed by each Venturer by their respective duly authorized

officers effective on this the Att day of Mach, 1983.

THE HARBERT-FOULTH

Witnesses:

STATE OF Alahama)
COUNTY OF Shelly)

a Notary Rublic in and for said County, in said Stated hereby certify that County. Whose name as Constant Vice Oreside to The Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States, a corporation, as General Partner of The Harbert-Equitable Joint Venture, under Joint Venture Agreement dated January 30, 1974, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation as General Partner of The Harbert-Equitable Joint Venture.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the <u>Jat</u>day of March, 1983.

Mary Public H. Hung

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires November 30, 1986

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF Shelby

I. Maulyn N. Journey, a Notary Public in and for

whose name as <u>strutive vicestate</u> of

Harbert International, Inc., a corporation, as General
Partner of The Harbert-Equitable Joint Venture, under Joint
Venture Agreement dated January 30, 1974, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before
me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the
conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation as
General Partner of The Harbert-Equitable Joint Venture.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the Hat day of March, 1983.

Mary Public Hong

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires November 20, 1986

AGREEMENT CONCERNING AN ENCROACHMENT ON LOT 17 RIVERCHASE WEST 3RD ADDITION AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 139 IN THE OFFICE OF JUDGE OF PROBATE, SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

Lot 16 Riverchase West 3rd Addition has a concrete drainage flume which encroaches on Lot 17 both recorded in Map Book 7 Page 139 of the office of Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama as shown on the attached survey by Lawrence D. Weygand dated March 11, 1983. The encroachment is approximately 7.4 ft. into Lot 17.

The owner of Lot 16, their successors or assigns, agrees to have the concrete flume removed from Lot 17 within 7 days from a notice requesting its removal given by the owners of Lot 17, their successors or assigns.

	CVM Enterprises agrees to remove the encroaching concrete flume from Lot 17 at its expense within 7 days after being given notice requesting its removal by the owners of Lot 16, their successors or assigns. The parties agree to these conditions as indicated by their signature below on this of the conditions of the conditions as indicated by their signature below on this conditions.
	CVM Enterprises
2	CV With - Vreslent
1 338	Owners of Lot 16 Riverchase West 3rd Addition
7	Michael Edward Osborn Tamara Carol Osborn
VOOG.	STATE OF ALABAMA)
	COUNTY OF Shelling) I, Mauline H. Wurd a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that C. V. Milchell-Grendant
	whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they execute the same voluntarily. Given under my hand and offical seal, this the
	Mailyn D. War
	My commission expires: My Commission Expires November 30, 1986
	STATE OF ALABAMA)
	I, Maily H. Young, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby Certify that Michael Edward Osborn
	and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they execute the same voluntarily.
	Given under my hand and offical seal, this the Dolday of March 1983.
	Mailgra H. Mure
	Notary Public U

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires November 30, 1986

	•		1. 5. H	IGH WA	14 31		
		•		Entrance	R.0	.W7	
	· 	OLD INON-	1	01.63	- 04.00	ran	
		"	.				
					4 5	o' Sanitary Towar Easomont	
	•	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
		10		o T 17			
		- 1	7.4 INS/O	e	i		
		16			6 18		
_			15		53		
50	ALE: /"= 5		4				
		1				,	
	•			•			
		<u>;</u> .	\ i				
्रेंट्			\mathbb{I}				
) Here		.t	Ai		.]		
	•		N PRIVE				
346			30	•	2000	MON	
. X6		1		E- 55.10		•	
		cass	265	A Con	e. · ·	:	
		20.60	Va Jak		STATE BEALS AN		
•	·	1 20	A O lock	Las Care	STATE OF ALA. SHE	ELBY CO. THIS	
		1000	200		I CERTIFY STRUMENT W/	SFILED	
		. /		1	93 APR -6 A		TA
•		1		سيتنهد	JUDGE OF PROB	man Rec)
STATE OF AL	ABAMA /				JUDGE OF PROB	ATE JAN	d .
JEFFERSON C	•				•		
1, Laurence	D. Weygand, a	registered E	ngineer-	Land Surve	yor, certify	that I have sur	٠.
let 17	Nock - 9 AOO,	RIVERCHASE	WEST RESID	ENTIAL SUCO	as reci	orded in Map Volum oma; that there are no	n e
way, easement	L or joint driveways ove	er or across said la	nd visible on th	e surface except	as shown; that th	era are no electric or te	lepi
wires (excluding	wires which serve pred	mises only) or struc	tures or support	s therefor, includi	ing poles, anchor	s and guy wires, on or o	YO
premises except	es shown; that I have reated in "a special floo	consulted the Fed hozord area".	eral insurance A that there are n	idministration "Fi a encroachments	on said lot excep	idary Map" and found it as shown; that impro-	A-6-LI
are located as s	howe above, and the	it the correct add	iress is as folio	ws:	ARTRIOGE	BERRY ROAD	••
according to m	y wivey of :	4.68.64.57		······		, 1	
	•			Jan	D.	When	• 1 • • •
Order No				Laurence D. V	Veygand, Reg. 1	lo. 10 373 phone:	Y.51
			,				
					<i>;</i>		
					<i>;</i>		
	·. ·.			٠.	<i>/</i>		
	·. ·.	•		نعسسد.			